Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total 7 eor
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Sample Size 650 216 239 194 233 249 168

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. Age of child

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total - —
Lookin , Not lookin

10-12 13-15 16-17 forward tg it It's okay forward to ?t
10 11% 32% 8% 10% 14%
11 11% 33% 13% 11% 8%
12 12% 35% 14% 11% 9%
13 12% 31% 10% 15% 9%
14 12% 32% 12% 13% 10%
15 14% 37% 15% 10% 17%
16 19% 63% 19% 18% 21%
17 11% 37% 11% 12% 11%

Q2. How have you been feeling the last couple of weeks?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total

Looking , Not looking

10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Bored 71% 71% 74% 68% 80% 71% 60%
Normal 41% 42% 38% 42% 33% 46% 45%
Lonely 33% 29% 31% 38% 41% 30% 25%
Good 30% 41% 29% 21% 26% 32% 34%
Sad 17% 16% 16% 19% 20% 14% 17%
Happy 15% 20% 14% 11% 8% 17% 22%
Hopeful 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 15% 7%
Angry 11% 8% 9% 17% 16% 8% 9%
Grateful 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 6% 14%
Scared 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14%
Energetic 7% 10% 9% 3% 5% 11% 5%
Hopeless 7% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 8%
Net: Negative 82% 80% 83% 83% 92% 78% 73%
Net: Positive 75% 79% 76% 69% 68% 76% 82%




Q3a. Are you “going to school” online due to COVID-19?

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Yes 83% 86% 80% 81% 88% 81% 78%
No 17% 14% 20% 19% 12% 19% 22%
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Sample Size (Doing
school online) 536 187 192 158 204 201 131
Q3. And how has online school been going for you so far?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking Not looking
10-12 13-1 16-17 . It's ok :
0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
Keeping up 75% 79% 70% 75% 74% 75% 74%
Falling behind 25% 21% 30% 25% 25% 25% 26%
Enjoying it 43% 51% 35% 43% 40% 48% 38%
Disliking it 57% 49% 65% 57% 60% 52% 62%
Motivated 40% 46% 34% 41% 42% 39% 39%
Unmotivated 60% 54% 66% 59% 57% 61% 61%
Busy 37% 29% 37% 46% 41% 32% 39%
Not that busy 63% 70% 63% 54% 59% 68% 61%




Age of Child

Feeling about going back to school in next month

Total Looki Not looki
i i i ooking , ot looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it s el forward to it
Sample Size 650 216 239 194 233 249 168
Q4. And how else are you learning while you’re at home?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Classes/materials online 77% 75% 79% 77% 82% 74% 74%
Parents teaching 44% 68% 41% 20% 44% 42% 46%
Following your subjects 25% 18% 61% 21% 26% 28%
on your own
Tutoring or help from a 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12%
relative or family friend
Q5. And how is your parent or parents doing so far?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total T N
ooking , ot looking
10-12 13-1 16-17 . | k -
0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
They’re doing a great job 37% 50% 34% 26% 33% 35% 45%
They're doing their best, 2% 29% 31% 19% 31% 29% 18%
but you need more help
They're not really 9% 6% 9% 14% 6% 12% 10%
helping too much
I don't need their help 24% 12% 24% 36% 27% 21% 22%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Top2box 64% 79% 65% 45% 64% 64% 63%
Bottom2box 33% 17% 33% 50% 33% 33% 32%




Q6. Now thinking about life outside of schoolwork, what are you doing to fill your time?

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it s el forward to it
VT\(ZLCI;':S( NouTube et 88% 93% 85% 85% 90% 85% 88%
Video games 74% 7% 79% 65% 70% 75% 78%
Texting/calling friends 65% 56% 66% 76% 73% 60% 63%
Spending time on social
0 (1] 0 (1] (] 0 (1]
ng;grﬁcgaz%kc’hat 58% 33% 67% 75% 61% 55% 58%
TikTok etc.)
Going for walks 55% 64% 52% 49% 59% 52% 54%
Playing with pet 55% 61% 52% 51% 53% 55% 57%
Esgﬂ:zgl drawing/music/ 53% 56% 49% 53% 57% 48% 54%
Playing with siblings 45% 60% 41% 33% 51% 42% 40%
Just hanging out 42% 43% 38% 45% 44% 42% 39%
Reading books 38% 51% 30% 35% 45% 38% 30%
Playing board games 26% 37% 21% 18% 29% 24% 24%
Other 19% 23% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18%

Q7. Would you say that things with your friends are better, the same, or worse than they were since you’ve had to stay

home?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total

Looking Not looking

10-12 13-1 16-17 . It's ok -

0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
Better 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 2%
The same 69% 71% 66% 71% 63% 71% 75%
Worse 26% 24% 29% 23% 30% 23% 22%

Q8. Concern- Parents getting sick from COVID 19
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total T O

ooking , ot looking

10-12 13-1 16-17 . | k -

0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
It’s a big worry 22% 21% 24% 21% 18% 19% 33%
A little worry 48% 48% 46% 53% 53% 47% 44%
Not worried at all 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 30% 18%
Don’t know 4% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Top2box 70% 69% 69% 74% 71% 65% 77%




Q8. Concern- Other family getting sick

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total 7 eor
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it s el forward to it
It’s a big worry 26% 26% 23% 28% 27% 20% 32%
A little worry 53% 51% 57% 52% 54% 57% 48%
Not worried at all 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20% 13%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 7%
Top2box 79% 77% 80% 80% 81% 77% 80%
Q8. Concern- Getting sick yourself
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looki Not looki
ooking , ot looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
It’s a big worry 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 8% 22%
A little worry 37% 40% 37% 36% 33% 41% 38%
Not worried at all 46% 41% 48% 48% 50% 48% 36%
Don’t know 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Top2box 52% 55% 50% 51% 49% 49% 60%
Q8. Concern- Missing out on this current school year
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
It’s a big worry 27% 17% 30% 34% 52% 16% 9%
A little worry 33% 33% 35% 32% 30% 44% 22%
Not worried at all 38% 46% 33% 34% 16% 38% 67%
Don’t know 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Top2box 61% 51% 65% 66% 82% 60% 30%
Q8. Concern- Missing out on next school year
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looki Not looki
i i i ooking , ot looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
It’s a big worry 29% 23% 30% 35% 46% 23% 16%
A little worry 35% 37% 33% 34% 30% 40% 33%
Not worried at all 30% 31% 31% 27% 18% 32% 45%
Don’t know 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Top2box 64% 60% 64% 69% 77% 62% 49%




Q8. Concern- Parents losing/lost work

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it s el forward to it
It’s a big worry 20% 14% 23% 22% 25% 15% 20%
A little worry 32% 35% 28% 33% 35% 34% 26%
Not worried at all 41% 40% 42% 41% 35% 43% 46%
Don’t know 7% 11% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8%
Top2box 52% 49% 51% 55% 60% 48% 46%
Q8. Concern- Tension or arguments where | live
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
It’s a big worry 12% 9% 12% 13% 14% 11% 8%
A little worry 29% 30% 26% 32% 31% 25% 32%
Not worried at all 56% 55% 59% 52% 51% 60% 56%
Don’t know 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Top2box 41% 39% 39% 45% 46% 36% 41%
Q9. What do you miss the most about having to stay home?
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking Not looking
10-12 13-1 16-17 . It's ok -
0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
Seeing friends 54% 58% 50% 53% 58% 52% 50%
Extracurricular activities
like sports or music 16% 11% 23% 13% 16% 17% 13%
classes etc.
Being able to go out 11% 9% 6% 18% 3% 16% 14%
without worrying
Going to school 8% 6% 9% 7% 15% 4% 2%
Going to movies /the
mall other places that 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 11%
are closed
Other: (tell us
- 2% % 1% 2% %0 2% 1%
what that other thing is) 0 3% 0 0 3% 0 0
Nothing, | don’t miss
anything about having to 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 10%
stay at home




Q10. What if you had to go back to school in the next month. How would you feel about that?

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total - -
012 | 3sas | aewr | B | wsokey |l adioh
Looking forward to it 36% 37% 35% 35% 100%
It’s okay 38% 38% 39% 37% 100%
Not looking forward to it 26% 25% 25% 28% 100%

Q13. How many adults currently live in

our house? [Parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looki Not looki
ooking , ot looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it 906y forward to it
Just me 13% 12% 12% 17% 12% 14% 14%
Two —Me and a 65% 70% 71% 57% 67% 68% 63%
spouse/partner
Two — Me and another
person who is not a 6% 4% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3%
spouse/partner
Three or more adults 17% 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 20%

Q14. And how many childre

n live in your household? [Parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
fota Looki Not looki
ookin ot lookin
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward tg it B3 0%y forward to ?t
1 34% 27% 32% 44% 27% 36% 42%
2 44% 46% 45% 39% 48% 43% 37%
3 15% 18% 17% 13% 19% 15% 13%
4 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7%
5 or more 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%




Province [Parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looki Not looki

i i i ooking \ ot looking

10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it s el forward to it
British Columbia 15% 13% 15% 20% 14% 17% 16%
Alberta 12% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 9%
Saskatchewan 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Manitoba 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Ontario 37% 42% 38% 32% 39% 38% 34%
Quebec 23% 21% 22% 22% 19% 20% 29%
New Brunswick 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Nova Scotia 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Prince Edward Island 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1%
Newfoundland and 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Labrador
Gender [of parent asked]
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total

Looking , Not looking

10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
Male 47% 45% 43% 43% 39% 49% 42%
Female 53% 55% 57% 57% 61% 51% 58%

Which of the following cate

gories includes your age? [Parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total — ~oTlook
ookin \ ot lookin
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward tg it It's okay forward to ?t

18-24 7% 1% 4% 12% 7% 6% 3%
25-34 5% 9% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4%
35-44 28% 42% 25% 14% 33% 24% 25%
45-54 46% 40% 54% 50% 46% 49% 48%
55-64 14% 7% 13% 22% 10% 14% 20%
65+ 1% *0% *0% 1% *0% 1%
Net: 18-34 11% 11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 7%
Net: 35-54 74% 82% 79% 63% 79% 73% 73%
Net: 55+ 15% 7% 14% 23% 10% 15% 20%




Gender-Age [of parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Lookin Not lookin
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward tg it s el forward to ?t
Male 18-34 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Male 35-54 34% 34% 32% 27% 29% 36% 26%
Male 55+ 10% 6% 9% 13% 5% 10% 14%
Female 18-34 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Female 35-54 40% 48% 47% 36% 50% 37% 47%
Female 55+ 5% 1% 4% 10% 5% 5% 6%

QHHIncome. Which of the following categories best describes your total annual household income before taxes? [Parent

asked]
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looki Not looki

: : ) ooking , ot looking

Lak LD Lt forward to it I el forward to it
Under $25,000 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
:gg’ggg TollEEs L 10% 11% 9% 14% 8% 11% 14%
:ig‘oogggo (EES T 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 31% 25%
:128'888 s ey 25% 26% 27% 20% 26% 22% 27%
:;gg'ggg D liese tne 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15%
Over $200,000 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5%
SD;); t know / Rather not 9% 9% 5% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Net. <$50K 15% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 20%
Net: $50K-<$100K 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 31% 25%
Net: $100K+ 48% 48% 51% 41% 49% 44% 47%




What is the highest level of education that you yourself completed? [Parent asked]

Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total
Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
f:r:';if'eme”tary or high 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
High school graduate 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 13%
S:r:';ilco”egemade 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 17% 10%
S;ﬁg;:;ﬁi;;oghool 24% 28% 24% 21% 25% 22% 27%
Some university 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 13%
University
::S:rfsrid;::;:ﬁﬂfsee' 27% 28% 29% 23% 31% 27% 22%
Degree
University graduate
degree, such as a 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Master’s or PhD
Net: <=HS 25% 24% 23% 28% 23% 26% 25%
'S\':;;gf”egemade 34% 37% 34% 33% 32% 33% 40%
Net: Univ+ 41% 39% 43% 39% 45% 41% 35%
Visible Minority [Parent asked]
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looking Not looking
10-12 13-1 16-17 . It's ok -
0 315 6 forward to it t's okay forward to it
Yes 14% 12% 19% 15% 15% 18% 12%
No 86% 88% 81% 85% 85% 82% 88%
Study Language [Parent asked]
Age of Child Feeling about going back to school in next month
Total Looking , Not looking
10-12 13-15 16-17 forward to it It's okay forward to it
English 78% 80% 80% 76% 80% 82% 73%
French 22% 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 27%




